

CHAMBER MATTER

SECTION XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11/2006

IN THE MATTER OF

M/S DELTA MECHCONS (INDIA) LTD.

PETITIONER (S)

VERSUS

M/S MARUBENI CORPN.

RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

For Petitioner (s)

: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Goel, Adv.

Ms.Aarti Topa, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

: Mr.Viplav Sharma, Adv.

O R D E R

Mr.Viplav Sharma, advocate, appears for the respondents and seeks time to file

objections. He prays for six weeks' time. The time is granted. List the matter on 12.12.2006

in Chambers.

The petitioner may also file rejoinder, if any, before that date.

.....

.....J.

(P.K.BAL

ASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI ;

OCTOBER 17, 2006.