

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO.11/2006

IN THE MATTER OF

M/S. DELTA MECHCONS (INDIA) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARUBENI CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent seeks to file objections before me. He may file it in the Registry. The delay in filing the objections is condoned.

The Registry is directed to receive the reply.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file a rejoinder. He may do

so within four weeks.

List in Court at 2 p.m. on 22/01/2007.

.....J.

.....

(P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN)

NEW DELHI;

DECEMBER 12, 2006.