

Chamber Matter
Section XVIA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 11/2006

IN THE MATTER OF

M/s. Delta Mechcons (India) Ltd.
(s)

... Applicant

Versus

M/s. Marubeni Corpn.
ant(s)

... Non-Applicant

(With office report)

For Applicant (s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Non-applicant (s)

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.for
M/s. Suresh A Shroff & Co.

O R D E R

Counsel for the applicant seeks some more time to file the rejoinder.

Ten days are granted to do the same.

Post in the Court on 12th March, 2007 at 2.00 p.m.

.....J.

.....
(P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN)

New Delhi;
February 20, 2007.